

Amend CSHB 3672 (House committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 25, strike "and".

(2) On page 2, line 27, between "years" and "the", insert:

:"

(A)".

(3) On page 3, line 3, between "(3)" and the underlined period, insert the following:

i

(B) the Internet IP addresses used by a person who establishes the person's authority over the Internet; and

(C) the Internet IP address and query of each search performed over the Internet; and

(5) is not ineligible to receive personal information under Section 730.016

(4) On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

(c) An agency may not release an individual's social security number or an individual's medical or disability information under this section.

(5) On page 3, line 8, strike "necessary and".

(6) On page 3, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

(c-1) A person commits an offense if the person knowingly provides personal information to another in violation of this chapter.

(7) On page 3, line 22, between "(c)" and "is", insert "or (c-1)".

(8) On page 3, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

SECTION 4. Section 730.016(a), Transportation Code, is amended to read as follows:

(a) A person who is convicted of an offense under this chapter, or who violates a rule adopted by an agency relating to the terms or conditions for a release of personal information to the person, is ineligible to receive personal information under Section 730.005(b) or 730.007.

(9) On page 3, line 24, strike "SECTION 4" and substitute "SECTION 5".